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Toussaint Nemer & Coaly

Altorneys At Law

Richard W. Toussaint
Rtoussaint@inclaw.com

Raule G. Nemer

Rnemer@tnclaw.com March 8, 2010

John D. Coaly
Jooaty@tnclaw.com

June E. Anglin Department of Local Affairs
Janglin@tnclaw.com Division of Local Government
Elections Division
1313 Sherman Street, Room 521
Denver, Colorado 80203

Re:  South Evergreen Water District - DLG ID #30122
May 4, 2010 Regular Special District Election
Notice of Cancellation
To whom it may concern:

For your information, enclosed please find a Notice of Cancellation for
South Evergreen Water District.

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter.
Sincerely,

‘7\/‘,\/"‘\-__/‘

Dana Retterer
DEO/Legal Assistant

dretterer@tnclaw.com

encl.

303.674.0800 Tel
303.674.8492 fax
tnclaw.com Web
32065 Castle Court
Suite 150

Centerpoint | Building

Evergreen, CO 80439



NOTICE OF CANCELLATION
SOUTH EVERGREEN WATER DISTRICT
May 4, 2010 Regular Special District Election

1-5-208(1.5), 32-1-104, C.R.S.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the South Evergreen Water District, Jefferson County, Colorado, that at
the close of business on the sixty-third day before the election, there were not more candidates for
director than offices to be filled, including candidates filing affidavits of intent to be write-in candidates;
therefore, the election to be held on May 4, 2010 is hereby canceled pursuant to section 1-5-208(1.5),
CR.S.

The following candidate is hereby declared elected:

Wendy Moore Four (4) Year Term until May, 2014
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(Signature of the Designated Election Official)
Dana Retterer

{DEO’s Printed Name)

Contact Person for the District: Leona Bitterly, Administrator
Telephone Number of the District: (303) 674-0800

Address of the District: c/o Toussaint Nemer & Coaty, P.C,

32065 Castie Court, Suite 150
Evergreen, Colorado 80439
District Facsimile Number: (303) 674-8492
District Email: ibitterly@tnctaw.com




